

TOWN OF ROWLESBURG
PRESTON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CRITICAL NEEDS SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM UPGRADES PROJECT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, JUNE 30, 2022 AT 2:00 PM
 Thrasher Project #020-10136

| Item | Qty. | Unit | Description | Brian Vandevender Contracting LLC Aurora, WV WV #037095 | | Green River Group LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807 | | Blue Ridge Construction Group, Inc. French Creek, WV WV #044213 | | Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670 | | Laurita Excavating, Inc. Morgantown, WV WV #001135 | | D & M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637 | |
|-----------------------|-------|------|--|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1 | LS | Mobilization/Demobilization | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 15,600.00 |
| 2 | 1 | LS | Erosion and Sediment Control | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 16,730.00 | \$ 16,730.00 |
| 3 | 135 | LF | Remove and Replace Existing 6" Sewer Pipe w/ 6" PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0'-6") | \$ 35.56 | \$ 4,800.60 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 15,525.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 14,175.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 11,340.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 21,870.00 |
| 4 | 2,585 | LF | 4" PVC C-900 DR-18 Forcemain | \$ 31.72 | \$ 81,996.20 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 85,305.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 103,400.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 72,380.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 137,005.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 131,835.00 |
| 5 | 50 | LF | 4" PVC SDR 35 Lateral Piping | \$ 36.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 71.80 | \$ 3,590.00 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 2,950.00 |
| 6 | 1 | EA | Tie Into Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Complete | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 3,270.00 | \$ 3,270.00 |
| 7 | 1 | EA | Tie New Forcemain Into Existing Force Main, Complete | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,490.00 | \$ 1,490.00 | \$ 5,025.00 | \$ 5,025.00 |
| 8 | 1 | EA | Tie New Forcemain Into Existing Manhole, Complete | \$ 4,687.50 | \$ 4,687.50 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,970.00 | \$ 1,970.00 | \$ 3,765.00 | \$ 3,765.00 |
| 9 | 1 | EA | Rehabilitation of Existing Manhole, Complete | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,540.00 | \$ 5,540.00 | \$ 7,375.00 | \$ 7,375.00 |
| 10 | 1 | EA | Tie New Gravity Sewer Into Existing Manhole | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,270.00 | \$ 2,270.00 | \$ 3,775.00 | \$ 3,775.00 |
| 11 | 1 | EA | Reconnection of Existing Customer | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,130.00 | \$ 1,130.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 12 | 1 | EA | Valve Vault, Complete | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 35,770.00 | \$ 35,770.00 | \$ 20,125.00 | \$ 20,125.00 |
| 13 | 1 | EA | Test Pit | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 555.00 | \$ 555.00 |
| 14 | 1 | EA | Pressure In Line Cleanout | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 10,925.00 | \$ 10,925.00 |
| 15 | 1 | EA | 6" Gravity Line Cleanout | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,330.00 | \$ 1,330.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 16 | 1 | EA | 6"X4" PVC Wye Service Connection | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 970.00 | \$ 970.00 | \$ 1,185.00 | \$ 1,185.00 |
| 17 | 1 | EA | Vac/Air Release Valve | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,380.00 | \$ 3,380.00 | \$ 4,265.00 | \$ 4,265.00 |
| 18 | 120 | LF | Gravel Driveway/Road Repair | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 2,640.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 30.70 | \$ 3,684.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 1,560.00 |
| 19 | 10 | LF | Concrete Sidewalk Repair | \$ 450.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 366.00 | \$ 3,660.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 5,800.00 |
| 20 | 170 | LF | HMA City Street Repair | \$ 50.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 13,090.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 16,150.00 | \$ 51.40 | \$ 8,738.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 9,520.00 |
| 21 | 170 | LF | 2" Curb to Curb HMA Overlay, Including Roto Milling & Pavement Markings | \$ 60.29 | \$ 10,249.30 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 8,330.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 38,250.00 | \$ 124.90 | \$ 21,233.00 | \$ 101.00 | \$ 17,170.00 |
| 22 | 2480 | LF | Reclamation of Disturbed Areas | \$ 3.43 | \$ 8,506.40 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,960.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,960.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 7,440.00 | \$ 3.40 | \$ 8,432.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 12,400.00 |
| 23 | 40 | LF | Steam Bank Slope Protection | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 3,400.00 |
| 24 | 1 | EA | New Emergency Pump Connection, Complete | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 7,530.00 | \$ 7,530.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$ | 188,240.00 | \$ | 197,995.00 | \$ | 216,295.00 | \$ | 261,245.00 | \$ | 285,562.00 | \$ | 312,000.00 |

THRASHER
 600 White Oaks Blvd.
 P.O. Box 940
 Bridgeport, WV 26330
 (304) 624-4108
 Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

